

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 237 / 2015

State/Distt Collector Bharatpur & Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra Kumar

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rohit Saini

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

**Order**

**18/11/2017**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Appeal is admitted.

Since the respondent is duly represented by his counsel  
Shri Rohit Saini, notice need not be issued.

Record has already been received.

(PRAKASH GUPTA) J.