

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 237/2015

State/distt Collector Bharatpur And Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Rajendra Kumar

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 72/2019

State Of Rajasthan Through District Collector

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra Kumar S/o Gyarsiram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary with Ms. Pooja Dixit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Moolchandani with Ms. Anupama Dhamaniya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

01/07/2025

The matters have come up on applications bearing inward No.1/2025 filed by the respondent(s) for taking legal representatives of deceased-respondent, namely Shri Rajendra Kumar on record, who has expired on 21.09.2024.

For the reasons stated and grounds mentioned in the applications, the same are allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-respondent, namely Shri Rajendra Kumar, are taken on record.

The amended cause-title, already filed, is taken on record.



[CFA-237/2015]

List these matters for hearing in the 3rd week of September, 2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAURABH /71-72