

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

1. S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 237/2015

1. State Of Rajasthan Through District Collector, Bharatpur.
2. Tehsildar, Weir, Tehsil Weir, District Bharatpur.

----Appellants-Defendants

Versus

Rajendra Kumar S/o Gyarsiram, R/o Surajpole Gate, Bharatpur.
1/1 Dharmendra Pal Singh S/o Late Shri Rajendra Kumar, Age Above 42
1/2 Lakendra Pal Sing S/o Late Shri Rajendra Kumar, Age Above 39
1/3 Narendra Singh S/o Late Shri Rajendra Kumar, Age Above 35
All R/o Surajpol Gate Gopal Garh, Bharatpur.

----Respondent-Pilaintiff

Connected With

2. S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 72/2019

1. State Of Rajasthan Through District Collector, Bharatpur
2. Tehsildar, Weir, Tehsil Weir, District Bharatpur.

----Appellants-Defendants

Versus

Rajendra Kumar Son of Gyarsiram, R/o Surajpole Gate Bharatpur.

----Respondent-Plaintiff

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J. K. Moolchandani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/04/2026

1. On last occasion i.e., 01.04.2026, no one appeared on behalf of appellants. Today also, none appears on behalf of the appellants.

2. It seems that the appellants have lost their interest in the present appeals.

3. In that view of the matter, S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 237/2015 and S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 72/2019 stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

4. Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J